

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----X		
SANMINA CORPORATION,	:	
	:	
Plaintiff,	:	Case No.: 1:19-cv-11710-KPF
	:	<i>related to</i>
vs.	:	Case No. 1:19-cv-11712-KPF
	:	
DIALIGHT PLC,	:	
	:	
Defendant.	:	
	:	
	:	
	:	
	:	
-----X		

**DIALIGHT PLC’S MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN OPPOSITION TO SANMINA’S
MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF DENIAL OF SUMMARY ADJUDICATION
AS TO SANMINA’S ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE CLAIM
(COUNT 1 OF FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT)**

Daniel J. Herling (admitted *pro hac vice*)
MINTZ LEVIN COHEN FERRIS
GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.
44 Montgomery Street, 36th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: (415) 432-6000

Scott A. Rader
MINTZ LEVIN COHEN FERRIS
GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.
919 Third Avenue, 38th Floor
New York, New York 10022
Telephone: (212) 692-6751

Katharine K. Foote (admitted *pro hac vice*)
Michael P. Molstad (admitted *pro hac vice*)
MINTZ LEVIN COHEN FERRIS
GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.
One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111
Telephone: 617-542-6000

Attorneys for Dialight plc

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
RELEVANT BACKGROUND	1
STANDARD OF REVIEW	4
ARGUMENT	5
A. Sanmina’s Motion for Reconsideration Fails to Satisfy the Legal Requirements for Such a Motion	5
B. Sanmina’s Motion for Reconsideration Seeks to End Run This Court’s Page Limits	6
C. The Evidence Establishes a Genuine Issue of Material Fact as to Whether the Materials at Issue Were Received and/or Rejected.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Brainbuilders LLC v. EmblemHealth, Inc.</i> , No. 21 Civ. 4627 (KPF), 2022 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 211711 (S.D.N.Y. Nov. 22, 2022) (Failla, J.).....	4
<i>Devinsky v. Kingsford</i> , No. 05 Civ. 2064 (PAC), 2008 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 52675 (S.D.N.Y. July 10, 2008)	5, 6
<i>Hanks v. Voya Ret. Ins. & Annuity Co.</i> , 492 F. Supp.3d 232 (S.D.N.Y. 2020).....	7
<i>In re Houbigant, Inc.</i> , 914 F. Supp. 997 (S.D.N.Y. 1996)	5
<i>Murray v. Ubs Sec.</i> , No. 14 Civ. 927 (KPF), 2017 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 62978 (S.D.N.Y. Apr. 25, 2017) (Failla, J.).....	7, 9
<i>Parrish v. Sollecito</i> , 253 F. Supp. 2d 713 (S.D.N.Y. 2003).....	4
<i>Prasad v. MML Investors Servs.</i> , No. 04 Civ. 380 (RWS), 2004 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 9289 (S.D.N.Y. May 27, 2004)	8
<i>Range Rd. Music, Inc. v. Music Sales Corp.</i> , 90 F. Supp. 2d 390 (S.D.N.Y. 2000).....	4, 5
<i>Shrader v. CSX Tansp., Inc.</i> , 70 F.3d 255 (2d Cir. 1995).....	4
<i>Tescher v. Experian Info. Sols., Inc.</i> , 2023 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 20775 (S.D.N.Y. Feb. 7, 2023)	6
<i>Ursa Minor Ltd. v. Aon Fin. Prods., Inc.</i> , No. 00 Civ. 2474 (AGS), 2000 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 12968 (S.D.N.Y. Sept. 8, 2000)	5
Statutes	
N.Y. U.C.C. § 2-602.	9
Uniform Commercial Code.....	9

Other Authorities

Fed. R. Civ. P. 59(e)1
Individual Rules of Practice in Civil Cases, Katherine Polk Failla, Rule 4(B)7
Southern District of New York Local Civil Rule 6.31, 5, 6
